

Legler, Hermann (of Numax S/A), Barcelona.
 Marx, Adolfo, Calle Valencia 293, Barcelona.
 Massenez, Otto, Hotel Malaga, Madrid; and Fontanella 10, Barcelona;
 also at Alcola and Henares.
 Moldenhauer, Federico (see under Moldenhauer-Murphy).
 Moldenhauer-Murphy, Georg Friedrich (or Federico Moldenhauer),
 Garrucha, Almeria.
 "Noticiero Montanes, El," Santander.
 Numax, S/A., Barcelona.
 Ohliger, Ernest (of Numax S/A), Calle Alcoy 13, Barcelona.
 "Provincias, Las," Calle del Mar 29, Valencia.
 Roeb and Company, Calle Prado 3 and Calle Moreto 8, Madrid.
 Roeb Nohr, José, Calle Prado 3 and Calle Moreto 8, Madrid.
 Scherdel (or Sterdel), Heinrich, Calle Balmes 47, Barcelona.
 Seither, Carl, Rambla de Cataluna 72, Barcelona.
 Sterdel, Heinrich (see Scherdel, Heinrich).
 Streichardt, Otto (of Numax S/A), Barcelona.
 Unger, Walter (see Freya S/A.).
 Vermuth, Karl (see Freya S/A.).

Sweden.

Beijer, G. and L. A/B., Skeppsbron 18, Stockholm.
 Benzol Import A/B., Västra Trädgårdsgatan 4, Stockholm.

VARIATIONS IN LIST.

Corrections in the names and alterations in and additions to addresses of the companies, firms, and persons whose names have been already published are made as under:—

Argentina

Fadum and Company, Calle San Martin 1845-89, Mendoza, Argentina, should read Fadum and Company, Calle Francisco Civit 91-99, Mendoza, Argentina.

Brazil.

Boujunga, H. C., Rua General Setto 354, Pelotas, should read Bojunga, H. C., Rua General Setto, 354, Pelotas.
 Gomes and Irmao (Pohlman and Company), Pernambuco and Maceio, should read Gomes and Irmao (Pohlman and Company), Pernambuco and Maceio. (No connection with Gomes and Irmao, Mercado Municipal 143-149, Rio de Janeiro.)

Mexico.

Hauschildt, Rickardt, Mazatlan, should read Hanschildt, Rickart, Mazatlan.
 Henning, Antigua Casa de Jorge (Enrique Schäfer), Mexico City, should read Henning, Antigua Casa de Jorge (Enrique Schroeder), Mexico City.
 Hotel Grande Sociedad, Toluca, should read Hotel Gran Sociedad, Toluca.
 Schultze, Carlos, Mexico City, should read Schulze, Carlos, Mexico City.

Morocco.

Gumpert, Francisco, Tangier, should read Gumpert, Francisco ("Paco"), Tangier, Tetuan, and Rio Martin.
 Gumpert, Luis, Tangier, should read Gumpert, Luis, Tangier, Tetuan, and Rio Martin.

Netherland East Indies.

Elipas, Sumatra, should read Elipas Hoeta Barat, Sumatra.
 Jason, Sumatra, should read Jason Hosta Galong, Sumatra.
 Poeloe Radja Estate, Sumatra (not to be confused with Belgian Co. of same name), should read Poeloe Radja Estate, Atjeh, Sumatra (not to be confused with Poeloe Radja Estate, Asahan, Sumatra, which is owned by a Belgian Company).

Peru.

Moises, Jacobo y Hermanos, Cuzco, should read Moises, Jacobo, y Hermanos, Cuzco and Arequipa.

Spain.

Casa, Antonio de la, Calle Cruz 5-7 and Carrera San Geronimo, Madrid, should read Casa, Antonio de la, Calle Cruz 5-7 and Carrera San Geronimo, Madrid. (No connection with Antonio de la Casa Orta, Bentarique, Almeria.)